

The Foresight Sports GC2-Kiosk is comprised of various proprietary and third-party components. Foresight Sports offers a one year manufacturer's warranty for the proprietary GC2 Smart Camera System component within the Kiosk against defects in material or workmanship as set forth in the Limited Warranty section below.

Other kiosk components carry third-party warranties, each of which can be reviewed at wwwForesightSports.com/warranty . No third-party components will be exchanged, however, Foresight Sports will assist customers in the processing of warranties for third-party components, (i.e. touch screen; pc; etc.). Kiosk enclosure and base are excluded. Does not include shipping costs. Visit the Foresight Sports website at www.foresightsports.com/warranty for instructions on obtaining warranty service.

LIMITED WARRANTY

This Limited Warranty does not cover defects caused by any other reason including but not limited to misuse, modification, improper maintenance, or acts of God and does not cover consumables such as batteries or flash units. Pursuant to the Limited Warranty, Foresight Sports will, at its option, (1) repair the product or (2) replace the product with a new or refurbished product. For purposes of this Limited Warranty, "refurbished," means a product or part that has been returned to its original specifications. No other remedies are offered.

This Limited Warranty is invalid if the factory-applied serial number has been altered or removed from the product or if the product has been modified or altered in any way.

This Limited Warranty covers only the GC2 component packaged with the Product. It does not cover technical assistance for hardware, consumable items, or software usage and it does not cover any software products whether or not contained in the Product: any such software is provided "as is".

To obtain warranty service, you must deliver the product, freight prepaid, in either its original packaging or packaging providing equivalent protection to the service facilityspecified. A dated purchase receipt is required.

The Limited Warranty shall apply to any repair, replacement part or replacement product for the remainder of the original Limited Warranty period or for ninety (90) days, whichever is longer. Any parts or product replaced under this Limited Warranty will become the property of Foresight.

Full terms and conditions of sale are available online at www.foresightsports.com/terms.

Foresight Sports shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages for breach of any express or implied warranty on this product. Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose on this product is limited in duration to the duration of this warranty.



CONGRATULATIONS ON YOUR NEW PURCHASE.



PLEASE REGISTER YOUR FORESIGHT SPORTS PRODUCTS ONLINE TODAY.

Want to get the most out of your new Foresight Sports products? Register online today and get instant access to the latest drivers and downloads, FAQ's, and a full library of video instruction.

www.foresightsports.com/register

